
Descendants of Edgar Edmund Shumway

Generation 1

1. EDGAR EDMUND1 SHUMWAY was born on 27 Jan 1862 in Houston Co., Minnesota. He died on 11 Jan 1914 in 
Denver, Denver Co., Colorado. He married (1) NONA I. WYATT, daughter of William D Wyatt and Cynthia Ellen 
Winterrowd, on 16 Dec 1883 in Wakefield, Dixon Co., Nebraska. She was born on 30 Mar 1864 in Indiana. She 
died on 13 Jun 1894 in Denver, Denver Co., Colorado. He married (2) EMMA H HUBBELL, daughter of John M 
Hubbel and Hannah Scott, on 11 Jul 1899. She was born on 12 Sep 1858 in New York. She died on 23 Jan 1953 in 
Denver, Denver Co., Colorado. 
 

Edgar Edmund Shumway was buried on 15 Jan 1914 in Denver, Colorado (Fairmount Cemetery). 

Nona I. Wyatt was buried on 14 Jun 1894 in Denver, Colorado. 

Edgar Edmund Shumway and Nona I. Wyatt had the following children:

2. i. RALPH WYATT2 SHUMWAY was born on 10 Dec 1884 in Coleridge, Cedar Co., Nebraska. He died on 
21 Jul 1970 in Los Angeles Co., California. He married (1) EMMA ELLA DAY, daughter of George 
William Day and Elizabeth H, on 15 Sep 1906 in Denver, Denver Co., Colorado. She was born on 03
Nov 1885 in Ohio. She died on 19 Mar 1913. He married (2) SUE COCHRAN, daughter of Charles 
Edward Cochran and Sue Goll, on 28 Oct 1914 in Denver, Denver Co., Colorado. She was born on 
05 Jan 1895 in Denver, Cherry Co., Colorado. She died on 19 Mar 1964 in Ventura, Ventura Co., 
California. He married (3) RAYMONDE JEANNE VERCOUTER on 23 Sep 1944 in Washington, District of 
Columbia. She was born on 03 Nov 1900 in Pas De Calais, France. She died in Jun 1969 in 
Arlington, Arlington Co., Virginia. 

3. ii. MARY WINTERROWD SHUMWAY was born on 18 Jan 1887 in Nebraska. She died on 25 Aug 1966 in 
San Francisco Co., California. She married William Ernest Thompson, son of Thompson and 
Stanley, on 24 Jan 1907. He was born on 08 Oct 1876 in Indiana. He died on 02 Dec 1954 in 
Pasadena, Los Angeles Co., California. 

iii. NONA EMMA SHUMWAY was born on 24 Dec 1888 in Denver, Denver Co., Colorado.
 

Notes for Nona Emma Shumway:
Known as Emma

Emma H Hubbell was buried on 26 Jan 1953 in Denver Co., Colorado (Fairmount Cemetery). 
 

Notes for Emma H Hubbell:
She is listed in the census of 1910 as living in Jefferson Co., Colorado,  the mother of Carrol Coberley.  vol 20, 
e.d.94, sheet 8, line 29
Emma after Fremont Everett died resumed the name Shumway. 

Generation 2

2. RALPH WYATT2 SHUMWAY (Edgar Edmund1) was born on 10 Dec 1884 in Coleridge, Cedar Co., Nebraska. He died 
on 21 Jul 1970 in Los Angeles Co., California. He married (1) EMMA ELLA DAY, daughter of George William Day 
and Elizabeth H, on 15 Sep 1906 in Denver, Denver Co., Colorado. She was born on 03 Nov 1885 in Ohio. She 
died on 19 Mar 1913. He married (2) SUE COCHRAN, daughter of Charles Edward Cochran and Sue Goll, on 28 Oct 
1914 in Denver, Denver Co., Colorado. She was born on 05 Jan 1895 in Denver, Cherry Co., Colorado. She died 
on 19 Mar 1964 in Ventura, Ventura Co., California. He married (3) RAYMONDE JEANNE VERCOUTER on 23 Sep 1944 
in Washington, District of Columbia. She was born on 03 Nov 1900 in Pas De Calais, France. She died in Jun 1969 
in Arlington, Arlington Co., Virginia. 
 

Notes for Ralph Wyatt Shumway:
Ralph was a mining engineer.  He was a student for a couple of years at Columbia, then his father found out that he 
was married and he had to come back and finish at the Colorado School of Mines.

Emma Ella Day was buried on 21 Mar 1913 in Denver, Denver Co., Colorado (Fairmount Cemetery). 

Ralph Wyatt Shumway and Emma Ella Day had the following child:

4. i. DOROTHY DAY3 SHUMWAY was born on 24 Jan 1910 in Colorado. She died on 08 May 1959 in 
Alameda Co,, California. She married (1) ALBERT BUDDY SCOLES, son of Barnes, in 1930. He was 
born on 11 Dec 1905 in Kansas. He died on 15 Feb 1995 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles Co., 
California. She married (2) KARL J TURNE after 1940. He was born on 13 Jan 1906 in California. He 
died on 02 Nov 1970 in Alameda Co,, California. 

Ralph Wyatt Shumway and Sue Cochran had the following children:



Generation 2 (con't)

5. ii. VIRGINIA SUE SHUMWAY was born on 11 Aug 1915 in Denver, Cherry Co., Colorado. She died on 10 
May 1973 in Los Angeles Co., California. She married (1) CHARLES J. ZELLNER III, son of Charles J 
Zellner and Myrtle, on 14 Jun 1937 in Fort Myers, Lee Co., Florida. He was born in 1914 in Georgia. 
He died on 16 Nov 1963 in Baldwin, Banks Co., Georgia. She married (2) FRITHOFF FRANKLIN 

THACKSTON, son of Karl Thackston and Gertrude, on 05 Jul 1942 in Las Vegas, Clark Co., Nevada. 
He was born on 28 Jan 1904 in Lone Wolf, Kiowa Co., Oklahoma. He died on 22 Jun 1960 in Los 
Angeles. Los Angeles Co., California. She married (3) NORMAN JOSEPH OBRIEN on 11 Aug 1962 in 
Nevada. 

6. iii. RALPH WYATT SHUMWAY was born on 26 Jul 1923 in Huntington, Cabell Co., West Virginia. He died 
on 19 Jun 1970 in Los Angeles Co., California. He married (1) SALLY WETZEL, daughter of Edwin 
Laverne Wetzel and Grace Anna Brown, about 1962. She was born on 06 Mar 1928 in Hollywood, 
Los Angeles Co., California. He married (2) MADELINE KRUGEL after 1965. 

7. iv. MYRA LOUISE SHUMWAY was born on 28 Nov 1924 in Los Angeles Co., California. She died on 28 
Apr 2010 in Brookings, Curry Co., Oregon. She married (1) RICHARD AUSTIN ROCHE in Sep 1942. He 
was born on 04 Aug 1916 in Philadelphia, Philadelphia Co., Pennsylvania. He died on 28 Apr 1978 
in Los Angeles Co., California. She married (2) WILLIAM MORRIS after 1950. 

3. MARY WINTERROWD2 SHUMWAY (Edgar Edmund1) was born on 18 Jan 1887 in Nebraska. She died on 25 Aug 1966 
in San Francisco Co., California. She married William Ernest Thompson, son of Thompson and Stanley, on 24 Jan 
1907. He was born on 08 Oct 1876 in Indiana. He died on 02 Dec 1954 in Pasadena, Los Angeles Co., California. 
 

Mary Winterrowd Shumway was buried on 01 Sep 1966 in Denver, Colorado. 
 

Notes for Mary Winterrowd Shumway:
known as "Winnie."  acc to Ken Miller?

William Ernest Thompson was buried in Mountain View Cemetery, Altadena, Los Angeles Co., California. 
 

Notes for William Ernest Thompson:
aka "Splinter," he had a lumberyard in (I think) Lyons

William Ernest Thompson and Mary Winterrowd Shumway had the following children:

i. WILLIAM EDMUND3 THOMPSON was born on 24 Oct 1907 in Colorado. He died on 30 Sep 1938.
 

William Edmund Thompson was buried on 03 Oct 1938 in Denver, Colorado. 

ii. NONA RUTH THOMPSON was born on 06 Sep 1909 in Colorado. She died on 19 Jan 1995 in Palo 
Alto, Santa Clara Co., California. She married DILLER. 

iii. STANLEY SHUMWAY THOMPSON was born on 13 Oct 1911 in Colorado. He died on 11 Apr 1998 in 
Denver, Denver Co., Colorado.

iv. MARY WINTERROWD THOMPSON was born on 20 Aug 1913 in Colorado. She died on 10 Jan 1963 in 
Los Angeles. Los Angeles Co., California. She married EDWARD PARKER LUONGO. 
 

Mary Winterrowd Thompson was buried in Holy  Cross Cemetery, Los Angeles, CA. 

8. v. ELIZABETH VALE THOMPSON was born on 20 Oct 1915 in Colorado. She died on 27 Dec 1991 in San 
Luis Obispo Co., California. She married (1) HENRY ROLAND MATHISON on 22 Jun 1961 in Ventura 
Co., California. He was born on 30 Oct 1909 in California. He died on 01 Jan 1984 in Fresno Co., 
California. She married (2) LEON CHRISTENSEN. He was born in 1914. He died in 1989. 

9. vi. EDITH JERRIE THOMPSON was born on 27 May 1917 in Colorado. She died on 27 Dec 2007 in 
Rochester, Olmsted Co., Minnesota. She married Everett Fessenden Davis, son of Arthur Osman 
Davis and Alice Juliet Bennett, on 06 Apr 1942 in Denver, Denver Co., Colorado. He was born on 19 
May 1919 in New York City, New York Co., New York. He died on 16 Jan 1998 in Palo Alto, Santa 
Clara Co., California. 

vii. MAYBELLE JEAN THOMPSON was born on 24 May 1921 in Kittredge, Jefferson Co,, Colorado. She 
died on 08 Feb 1998 in California. She married (1) GARY BROWN about 1939. She married (2) 
KEPLEY. 

Generation 3

4. DOROTHY DAY3 SHUMWAY (Ralph Wyatt2, Edgar Edmund1) was born on 24 Jan 1910 in Colorado. She died on 08 
May 1959 in Alameda Co,, California. She married (1) ALBERT BUDDY SCOLES, son of Barnes, in 1930. He was born 



Generation 3 (con't)
May 1959 in Alameda Co,, California. She married (1) ALBERT BUDDY SCOLES, son of Barnes, in 1930. He was born 
on 11 Dec 1905 in Kansas. He died on 15 Feb 1995 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles Co., California. She married (2) 
KARL J TURNE after 1940. He was born on 13 Jan 1906 in California. He died on 02 Nov 1970 in Alameda Co,, 
California. 

Albert Buddy Scoles and Dorothy Day Shumway had the following children:

i. MICHAEL ALBERT4 SCOLES was born on 05 Dec 1932 in Honolulu, Honolulu, Territory of Hawaii. He 
died on 14 Nov 1959 in Los Angeles Co., California.

ii. PATRICIA EILEEN SCOLES was born on 25 Jul 1939 in Maryland. She married (1) WILLIAM M SAVAGE 
on 05 Aug 1961 in Skamania Co., Washington. She married (2) WILLIAM RICHTER. 

iii. MARGARET ALICE SCOLES was born on 04 Sep 1941 in Philadelphia, Philadelphia Co., Pennsylvania. 
She married William H White on 21 Nov 1970 in Los Angeles. Los Angeles Co., California. He was 
born in 1941. 

5. VIRGINIA SUE3 SHUMWAY (Ralph Wyatt2, Edgar Edmund1) was born on 11 Aug 1915 in Denver, Cherry Co., 
Colorado. She died on 10 May 1973 in Los Angeles Co., California. She married (1) CHARLES J. ZELLNER III, son of 
Charles J Zellner and Myrtle, on 14 Jun 1937 in Fort Myers, Lee Co., Florida. He was born in 1914 in Georgia. He 
died on 16 Nov 1963 in Baldwin, Banks Co., Georgia. She married (2) FRITHOFF FRANKLIN THACKSTON, son of Karl 
Thackston and Gertrude, on 05 Jul 1942 in Las Vegas, Clark Co., Nevada. He was born on 28 Jan 1904 in Lone 
Wolf, Kiowa Co., Oklahoma. He died on 22 Jun 1960 in Los Angeles. Los Angeles Co., California. She married (3) 
NORMAN JOSEPH OBRIEN on 11 Aug 1962 in Nevada. 

Charles J. Zellner III served in the military on 12 May 1942 in Camp Blanding, Florida. 

Frithoff Franklin Thackston was buried in Texas. 
 

Notes for Frithoff Franklin Thackston:
in 1930 census under Fritz Thackston

Frithoff Franklin Thackston and Virginia Sue Shumway had the following children:

i. VICTORIA SUE4 THACKSTON was born on 17 Nov 1945 in Los Angeles Co., California. She married (1) 
SIMON BLYTHE in 1964. He was born in Takapuna, New Zealand. She married (2) CHARLES 

CHRISTOPHER HILL in 1978. He was born on 04 Mar 1948 in Greensburg, Westmoreland Co., 
Pennsylvania. 

ii. STEPHANIE LYNNE THACKSTON was born on 18 Nov 1950 in Los Angeles Co., California. She married 
(1) RICHARD ANTHONY FILONCZUK, son of Romero, on 25 Aug 1968 in Los Angeles. Los Angeles Co., 
California. He was born on 20 Jan 1949 in Los Angeles Co., California. She married (2) DAVID 

PONDER. 

6. RALPH WYATT3 SHUMWAY (Ralph Wyatt2, Edgar Edmund1) was born on 26 Jul 1923 in Huntington, Cabell Co., West 
Virginia. He died on 19 Jun 1970 in Los Angeles Co., California. He married (1) SALLY WETZEL, daughter of Edwin 
Laverne Wetzel and Grace Anna Brown, about 1962. She was born on 06 Mar 1928 in Hollywood, Los Angeles 
Co., California. He married (2) MADELINE KRUGEL after 1965. 
 

Ralph Wyatt Shumway was buried in Los Angeles, Los Angeles Co., California (Los Angeles National Cemetery). 

Ralph Wyatt Shumway and Sally Wetzel had the following child:

i. MELISSA SUE4 MCCONNELL was born on 02 Jun 1965 in Newport Beach, Orange Co., California. She 
married (1) LAURANCE BARTON DAVIS on 31 Dec 1991 in Seaside, FL. She married (2) SMITH. 

7. MYRA LOUISE3 SHUMWAY (Ralph Wyatt2, Edgar Edmund1) was born on 28 Nov 1924 in Los Angeles Co., California. 
She died on 28 Apr 2010 in Brookings, Curry Co., Oregon. She married (1) RICHARD AUSTIN ROCHE in Sep 1942. 
He was born on 04 Aug 1916 in Philadelphia, Philadelphia Co., Pennsylvania. He died on 28 Apr 1978 in Los 
Angeles Co., California. She married (2) WILLIAM MORRIS after 1950. 

Richard Austin Roche and Myra Louise Shumway had the following children:

i. RICHARD AUSTIN4 ROCHE was born on 08 Jul 1944 in Fullerton, Los Angeles Co., California. He died 
on 22 Mar 1973 in Los Angeles Co., California.

ii. DALE ANNE ROCHE was born on 23 Jan 1947 in Downey, Los Angeles Co., California. She married 
James W Lewis in 1970. He was born in 1948. 
 

Notes for Dale Anne Roche:
teaches (1998) bilingual education.
 



Generation 3 (con't)
 
Notes for James W Lewis:
PhD in Chemistry, teaching  @ University of California Santa Cruz in 1998

iii. LORIN ANTHONY ROCHE was born on 04 Aug 1949 in Downey, Los Angeles Co., California. He 
married Camille Maurine in Apr 1992. 

iv. GREGORY ALAN ROCHE was born on 07 Aug 1952 in Downey, Los Angeles Co., California. He 
married Wanda Oleniczak in Jun 1992. 

v. PETER ARTHUR ROCHE was born on 13 Dec 1954 in Downey, Los Angeles Co., California.

8. ELIZABETH VALE3 THOMPSON (Mary Winterrowd2 Shumway, Edgar Edmund1 Shumway) was born on 20 Oct 1915 in 
Colorado. She died on 27 Dec 1991 in San Luis Obispo Co., California. She married (1) HENRY ROLAND MATHISON 
on 22 Jun 1961 in Ventura Co., California. He was born on 30 Oct 1909 in California. He died on 01 Jan 1984 in 
Fresno Co., California. She married (2) LEON CHRISTENSEN. He was born in 1914. He died in 1989. 

Leon Christensen and Elizabeth Vale Thompson had the following child:

i. DARROW KENT4 CHRISTENSEN was born in 1940. He died in 2000.

9. EDITH JERRIE3 THOMPSON (Mary Winterrowd2 Shumway, Edgar Edmund1 Shumway) was born on 27 May 1917 in 
Colorado. She died on 27 Dec 2007 in Rochester, Olmsted Co., Minnesota. She married Everett Fessenden Davis, 
son of Arthur Osman Davis and Alice Juliet Bennett, on 06 Apr 1942 in Denver, Denver Co., Colorado. He was born 
on 19 May 1919 in New York City, New York Co., New York. He died on 16 Jan 1998 in Palo Alto, Santa Clara Co., 
California. 
 

Notes for Edith Jerrie Thompson:
Edith J. Davis -- Rochester 12/31/2007 10:32:13 AM
ROCHESTER -- Edith J. Davis, 88, died Thursday (Dec. 27, 2007) at Sunrise Cottages in Rochester.

She was born May 27, 1919, in Denver. After graduating from high school, she worked as a professional dancer, 
sharing a dressing room with Judy Garland. She married Everett F. Davis, and they lived in the Los Angeles area 
for about four years then resided in Palo Alto, Calif., for 47 years. Mr. Davis was an engineer with Lockheed-Martin 
Aircraft in Palo Alto; he died in 1998. Mrs. Davis moved to Rochester in 1999. She lived in the Crystal Bay 
townhomes and Meadow Lakes before moving to Sunrise Cottages.

Survivors include two sons, Patrick (Mary Ann) of Rochester and Daniel of Waller, Texas; and seven grandchildren. 
In addition to her husband, she was preceded in death by four sisters and two brothers.  A private family memorial 
service will be held at a future date.  
Ranfranz & Vine Funeral Homes of Rochester is assisting the family with local arrangements.

Everett Fessenden Davis and Edith Jerrie Thompson had the following children:

i. DANIEL EVERETT4 DAVIS was born on 07 May 1947 in Los Angeles Co., California.

ii. PATRICK EDMUND DAVIS was born on 20 Apr 1950 in Los Angeles Co., California.
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